T 6394
  GB/T 6394-2017 Translated English of Chinese Standard (GBT 6394-2017, GB/T6394-2017, GBT6394-2017)
structure, including the comparison method, area method and interception method; it is applicable to the single-phase structure; however, after being
specified, it is also applicable to the determination of the average grain size of the certain type in the multi-phase or multi-component sample. If the
histomorphology of the non-metallic material is similar to the metal structure in the rating chart, it may also make reference to it.
  China Standard: GB/T 6394-2002 Metal-methods for estimating the average grain size www.1clicktong.com,2020-10-14 1.1 This standard
specifies the representation and estimation method of average grain size in metal. These methods also may be applied to nonmetallic materials with
structures having appearance similar to those shown in the rating charts in this standard. These methods apply mainly to single phase grain structures
but they can be applied to determine the average size of a particular type of grain structure in a multiphase or multiconstituent specimen. 1.2 This
standard determines the average grain size of specimens with a unimodal distribution of grain areas, diameters, or intercept lengths. These
distributions are approximately log normal. These test methods in this standard doesn’t apply in grain with duplex distribution. 1.3 These test methods
deal only with determination of planar grain size, that is, characterization of the two-dimensional grain sections revealed by the sectioning plane.
Determination of spatial grain size of specimen, that is, measurement of the size of the three-dimensional grains, is beyond the scope of these test
methods. 1.4 This standard is only of recommended test methods, and it should not be construed as defining or establishing limits of acceptability or
fitness of the materials tested.
  GB/T 6394-2002 Translated English of Chinese Standard. (GBT 6394-2002, GB/T6394-2002, GBT6394-2002)
methods may also be applicable to nonmetallic materials with grain shape similar to the series of rating picture in this standard. These methods are
mainly applicable to single-phase grain structures, but after specific provisions, they may also be applicable to the measurement of average size for
specific type of grain in multi-phase or multicomponent specimens.
  GB/T; GBT - Product Catalog. Translated English of Chinese Standard. (GB/T; GBT) https://www.chinesestandard.net,2018-01-01 This
document provides the comprehensive list of Chinese National Standards - Category: GB/T; GBT.
  GB, GB/T, GBT - Product Catalog. Translated English of Chinese Standard (All national standards GB, GB/T, GBT, GBZ)
  GB/T 20887.6-2017 Translated English of Chinese Standard. (GBT 20887.6-2017, GB/T20887.6-2017, GBT20887.6-2017)
content, dimensions, shape, weight, technical requirements, test methods, inspection rules, package, mark, and quality certificate of hot rolled high
strength complex phase steel sheet and strip. This Part applies to the steel strip with a thickness of no more than 8 mm and steel plate cut transversely
from steel strip and longitudinally-cut steel strip for the production of automobile structural parts and reinforcements.
  GB/T 12771-2008 Translated English of Chinese Standard. (GBT 12771-2008, GB/T12771-2008, GBT12771-2008)
requirements, test methods, inspection rules, packaging, marks, and quality certificate of welded stainless steel pipes for liquid delivery.
  GB/T 5310-2017 Translated English of Chinese Standard. (GBT 5310-2017, GB/T5310-2017, GBT5310-2017)
3
samples, test methods, inspection rules, packing, marking, and quality certification of seamless steel tubes and pipes for high pressure boiler. This
Standard is applicable to seamless steel tubes-pipes for the manufacture of steam boiler and pipeline of high pressure and above.
  GB/T 33167-2016 Translated English of Chinese Standard (GBT 33167-2016, GB/T33167-2016, GBT33167-2016)
technical requirements, test methods, inspection rules, packaging, marking and quality certification documents of seamless stainless steel tubes and
pipes for industrial furnace of petroleum and chemical hydrogenation unit.
  GB/T 8749-2008 Translated English of Chinese Standard (GBT 8749-2008, GB/T8749-2008, GBT8749-2008)
permissible variation, technical specifications, test methods and, test rules as well as package, marking and quality certificates etc of the hot-rolled
quality carbon structural steel strips.
  JB/T 5000.8-2007 Translated English of Chinese Standard. (JBT 5000.8-2007, JB/T5000.8-2007, JBT5000.8-2007)
quality grades of forged steel. This Part applies to non-destructive testing of forged steel for heavy machinery. Non-destructive testing methods as
specified in this Part may involve hazardous materials, operations and equipment, so the non-destructive testing personnel shall comply with relevant
safety and health regulations.
  TB/T 1979-2014 Translated English of Chinese Standard (TBT 1979-2014, TB/T1979-2014, TBT1979-2014)
steel grades, technical requirements, inspection methods, inspection rules, packaging, marking and quality certificates of atmospheric corrosion
resisting steel for railway rolling stock.
  GB/T 710-2008 Translated English of Chinese Standard. (GBT 710-2008, GB/T710-2008, GBT710-2008)
requirement, test method, inspection rule, packaging, marking and inspection certificate of hot-rolled quality carbon structural steel sheets and strips.
  GB/T 23906-2009 Translated English of Chinese Standard (GB/T 23906-2009, GBT23906-2009) https://www.chinesestandard.net,2022-11-29 This
Standard specifies the classification, technical requirements and inspection methods of rings (or blocks) for magnetic particle testing. This Standard
applies to the type inspection and exit-factory inspection of rings. This Standard can also be used as the acceptance basis for user orders.
  GB/T 13237-2013 Translated English of Chinese Standard. (GBT 13237-2013, GB/T13237-2013, GBT13237-2013)
permissible deviation, technical requirements, test method, test rules, packaging, marking and quality certificate, etc. of cold rolled quality carbon
structural steel sheets and strips.
  GB/T 41080-2021 Translated English of Chinese Standard (GB/T 41080-2021, GBT41080-2021) https://www.chinesestandard.net,2022-09-30 This